Tariff No. 23	1st Revised Page No. 14								
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal									
Item 40 Material Requiring Special Equipment, Precautions, or Disposal									
Transportation of solid waste requiring special equipment or precautions in handling or disposal will be subject to time rates named in Item 160, or to other specific rates contained in this tariff.									
Companies must make every effort to be aware of the commodities that require special handling at the disposal sites named in the company's tariffs. The company shall maintain a list of those commodities and make it available for public inspection at the company's office.									
Item 45 Material Requiring Special Testing a	and/or Analysis								
When a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testi required to determine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present analysis will be paid by the customer. The company must provide the custome incurred for testing and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the company shall be passed through to the customer without markup. The company must n accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for the (Time Rates).	, the actual cost for such testing and/or r with a copy of any bill or invoice for costs 's file for at least three years. Those costs maintain records of time spent to								
Item 50 Returned Check Charge	<u>es</u>								
If a customer pays with a check, and the customer's bank refuses to honor that assessed a return check charge in the amount of \$20.45(A).	check, the customer will be								
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date: April 14, 2011	Effective Date: June 1, 2011								
(For Official Use Only)									
Docket No. TG Date:	Ву:								

Tariff No.	<u>23</u>	_		_	2nd	Revised Page No.	15		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disp</u> Olympic Dispo	osal Co., Inc. G-9 osal						
			Item 51 Resta	art Fees					
	Companies assessing in this item.	g restart fees m	ust describe when t	he fees app	oly, and mu	ist state the amount c	of the fees		
	If an account has been stopped due to non-payment a \$10.22(A) restart fee will be assessed to re-establish service after the past due amount has been paid.								
			Item 52 Redeli	<u>very fees</u>					
	Companies assessing delivery fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees in this item.								
	The Carrier will assess a charge of \$30.76(A) per redelivery of a container when services are canceled for any reason, including but not limited to, pull for non-payment.								
	The Carrier will asses canceled for any reas	-		•		cart when services are	e		
	Redelivery fees will b for washing and sanit			rop boxes a	are remove	d from customer's po	ssession		
	Up to 8 yards Over 8 yards	\$ \$	30.76 (A) 61.38 (A)						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011		(For Official Us	e Only)		Effective Date:	June 1, 2011		
Docket No.	TG	[Date:	• •	By:		-		

Tariff No.	<u>23</u>	_		2	2nd	Revised Page No.	16			
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u> Olympic Disposal	<u>o., Inc. G-9</u>							
Service Ar	ea: Jefferson County ex	cluding the West Side	e							
		Item 55 Over-si	zed or Over-	weight Cans or	<u>Units</u>					
	The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.									
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.									
		\$6.61(A)	per unit							
NOTE: Foi	r charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts	s, containers,	or drop boxes	see iten	n 207.				
		<u>ltem 6</u>	80 Overtime	e Periods						
	s will assess additional overtime periods include	•	-		juest, du	iring overtime				
Thanksgivi	s Day (January 1) ng Day Day (December 25)									
	liday listed above falls Saturday, the preceding	-	• •	will be observe	ed. Whe	en a holiday listed a	bove			
	be recorded to the near al until the time it return		inutes from th	ne time the con	npany's	vehicle leaves				
	nal charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for	overtime or h	oliday work per	rformed	solely for the				
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.00 \$250.00							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date	: April 14, 2011	/ [Ophyl		Effective Date:	June 1, 2011			
		(F0	r Official Use	Ulliy)						
Docket No	. TG	Date:			Ву:		_			

Tariff No.	<u>23</u>	-		9th	Revised Page No.	16A				
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal C</u> Olympic Disposal	<u>o., Inc. G-9</u>							
Service Area: Clallam County including West Side of Jefferson County										
		<u>Item 55 Over-s</u>	zed or Over-weight	Cans or Units						
	The company reserves the right to reject pickup of any residential receptacle (can, unit, bag, mini-can, or or micro-mini-can) which, upon reasonable inspection exceeds the size and weight limits shown in Item 20.									
	If the receptacle exceeds the size and/or limits stated in Item 20, is overfilled, or the top is unable to be closed, but the company transports the materials, the following additional charges will apply.									
		\$5.96(A)	per unit							
NOTE: For	charges applying on ov	erweight toters, carts	, containers, or drop	o boxes see item	a 207.					
		<u>ltem 6</u>	60 Overtime Peric	<u>ods</u>						
	will assess additional c vertime periods include	•	-	•	ring overtime					
Thanksgivir	Day (January 1) ng Day Day (December 25)									
	iday listed above falls o aturday, the preceding l	•		observed. Whe	en a holiday listed ab	ove				
	e recorded to the neare I until the time it returns		inutes from the time	e the company's	vehicle leaves					
	al charge will be assess convenience.	sed to customers for a	overtime or holiday	work performed	solely for the					
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$250.00 (A) \$250.00 (A)							
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011	(Fo	r Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	June 1, 2011				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		-				

Tariff No. <u>23</u>	2nd Revised Page No17								
Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal									
Itom 70 Potur	n Tring								
<u>Item 70 Return Trips</u>									
When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not request to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons uncest following additional charges, per pickup, will apply:									
Type of receptacle	Rate for Return Trip								
Can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can	\$ 6.15 (A)								
Drum	\$ 6.15 (A)								
Bale	\$ 6.15 (A)								
Litter Receptacle	\$ 6.15 (A)								
Drop Box	\$ 122.00 (A)								
Container	\$ 9.88 (A)								
Toter, 35 gallons	\$ 6.15 (A)								
Toter, 60 gallons	\$ 6.15 (A)								
Recycling containers	\$ 6.15 (A)								
Other	\$								
Other	\$								
NOTE: Return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are consi for under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).	dered special pickups and are charged								
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date: April 14, 2011 (For Official Use	Effective Date: June 1, 2011								
	5 Only)								
Docket No. TG Date:	By:								

Tariff No.	23			2nd	Revised	Page No.	19
		- M			Revised	r uge rie.	10
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal					
		Item 80 Carry-out Sei	nvice Drive	Inc			
service of ca feet of the c	ans/units not placed at	g additional charges when custom the curb, the alley, or other point v ed access roads commonly availal or public use.	where the co	ompany's ve	hicle can	be driven to	o within five
				Ra]
	Charge for Carry-outs		Resid Per M	dential		mercial Month	
	Cans, units, mini-cans		Teriv		1 61 1	viontin	-
	that must be carried o not over 25 feet.		\$1.65	· ·	\$1.65	. ,	
	For each additional 25 25 feet, add	5 feet, or fraction of	\$0.83	(A)	\$0.83	(A)	
		charge will be limited to one can, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-ca accessible to the company's veh must be assessed instead.	ans are carr	ried over 125 ve-in charge	5 feet, but s shown b	are safely	-
				Ra			_
	Charge for Drive-ins (per nickun)	Per Month	dential	Com Per Month	mercial	
	Drive-in on driveways but less than 250 feet	of over 125 feet,	\$5.38	(A)	\$5.38	(A)	1
	Drive-ins on driveways but less than 1/10 mile	e, add (C)	\$5.38	(A)	\$5.38	(A)	
	For each 1/10 mile ov	er 1/10 mile, add (C)	\$5.38	(A)	\$5.38	(A)	
	NOTE:	For the purpose of assessing dri access to a single residence. If residences or accounts, no drive	a driveway	provides acc	cess to mu]
Note 1:	Locking or Unlocking Customers. (N)	Gates will be charged \$2.52(N) fo	r Residentia	al Customers	s and \$2.5	52(N) for Co	ommercial
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011				Effec	ctive Date:	June 1, 2011
		(For Official Use	ə Only)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:			

Tariff No.	23	2nd	Revised Page No.	20
	ame/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal			
	Item 90 Can Carriage	Special Services		
	[Ra	ate	
		Residential	Commercial	
	Service	Per Month	Per Month	
	Stairs or steps for each step up or down	0.25(A)	0.25(A)	
	Overhead obstructions for each overhead			
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	0.97(A)	0.97(A)	
	Sunken or elevated cans/units for cans,			
	units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully			
	or partially underground or over 4 feet above			
	ground, but not involving stairs or steps	0.97(A)	0.97(A)	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			
Бу.	Integra I Willow			
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011 (For Official Us	e Only)	Effective Date:	June 1, 2011
Docket No.	TG Date:			

Tariff No.	23	-					2nd	Revised Pa	age No.	21
	ompany Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u>									
Registered Tra	egistered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal									
Rates in this it	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page) Rates in this item apply:									
residential condomin (2) When req recycling, condomin to the prop	 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than <u>N/A</u> residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 									
Rates below a	apply in the following	service area:			Jefferson	County excludi	ing the wes	st Side		
Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle		Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Garbage	Recycle	Yardwaste
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Service	Units or Type	of	Service	Service	Service
of Containers	Service		Rate			of Containers	-	Rate	Rate	
	WG	Rate		(A)	Rate		Service			Rate
		\$ 16.46 (A)		(A)			MG	\$ 7.71 (A)		(A)
	WG		\$ 9.51	(A)		Cart 35 gal		\$ 8.76 (A)		(A)
	WG		\$ 9.51	(A)		Cart 60 gal		\$ 11.53 (A)		(A)
	WG		\$ 9.51	(A)			EOWR		\$ 10.84 ((A)
	WG	. ,	\$ 9.51	(A)						
5 cans	WG	\$ 60.51 (A)	\$ 9.51	(A)						
Cart/Toter 35	WG	\$ 22.51 (A)	\$ 9.51	(A)						
Cart/Toter 60	WG	\$ 29.04 (A)	\$ 9.51	(A)						
1 Can	EOWG	\$ 12.31 (A)	\$ 9.51	(A)						
Cart 35 gal	EOWG	\$ 13.54 (A)	\$ 9.51	(A)						
	EOWG	\$ 16.41 (A)	\$ 9.51	(A)						
gent de gen		• • • • • • • • •	+	()						
		1 1								
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc	Trequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$ <u>N/A</u> applies. Recycling service rates on this page expire on:									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011			(Fo	r Official Us	e Only)			Effective Da	te: June 1, 2011
				0.0						
Docket No. T	G	D;	ate:			By:				

Tariff No.	23			2nd	Revised Page No.	<u>21A</u>			
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co.</u> <u>Olympic Disposal</u>	. <u>, Inc. G-9</u>						
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)								
Note 4:	Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.								
Note 5:	Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than <u>N/A</u> feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$ <u>N/A</u> per cart or toter, per pickup.								
Note 6:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residentia	Il bag, can, unit, toter,	, mini-can, or	micro-mini-can				
		Type of receptacle 32-gallon can or unit Mini-can Micro-minican 35-gallon toter 60-gallon toter Bag Other Other	Rate per receptacle per pickup \$ 7.06 (A) \$ 7.06 (A) \$ 7.06 (A) \$ 7.06 (A) \$ 7.06 (A) \$ \$						
Note 7:	Customers may reques \$7.71(A) per can/unit. area in which the custo than normal scheduled	Service will be render omer resides. Note: If	ed on the normal scho customer requires se	eduled pickup ervice to be p	o day for the				
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011	/ F	Official Llos Orth		Effective Date:	June 1, 2011			
Docket No.	rg		Official Use Only)	Ву:					

Tariff No.	23										9th	Revi	ised Pa	age No.	22
Company Nar	ne/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Olympic Disposal													
Registered 1	Registered Trade Name(s) Olympic Disposal Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued on next page)														
Rates in this it	Rates in this item apply:														
residential condomini (2) When req recycling, condomini to the prop	 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than N/A residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 														
															•
Number of	Frequency	Garba	ge		Recycle		Yardwaste	Number of	Frequency	Ga	rbage		Re	ecycle	
Units or Type	of	Servio	e		Service		Service	Units or Type	of	Se	ervice		Se	ervice	
of Containers	Service	Rate			Rate		Rate	of Containers	Service	_	Rate			Rate	
	WG	\$ 15.				(A)		1 can	MG	\$	6.92	(A)	\$	9.51	(A)
	WG	\$ 19.				(A)		Cart 35 gal		\$	7.97	(A)	\$	9.51	(A)
	WG	\$ 29.	,	<i>.</i>		(A)		Cart 60 gal		\$	11.47	(A)	\$	9.51	(A)
	WG	\$ 40.				(A)			EOWR				\$	10.84	(A)
	WG	\$ 51.	· · ·	/		(A)									
	WG	\$ 60.	,	<i>.</i>		(A)									
Cart/Toter 35		\$ 21.	,	<u> </u>		(A)									
Cart/Toter 60		\$ 28.	1	<i>'</i>		(A)									
	EOWG	\$ 11.		/		(A)									
	EOWG	\$ 12.	(/		(A)									
Cart 60 gal	EOWG	\$ 16.	37 (A	.) \$	9.51	(A)									
				_											
Note 1: Desc Note 2: Desc Note 3: In add	ription/rules related to r ription/rules related to y dition to the recycling ra	EOWR=	Every Ot g progr ste prog	her W am a Iram	/eek Recy are show are sho	cling; M n on p wn on	R=Monthly Recy page 23. page 24. bit/credit of \$ <u>1</u>	cling; List others	used by com	pany:		on:_			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox														
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011									Effe	ective D)ate:	June	1, 2011	
					(F	-or Ofi	icial Use Only	Y)							
Docket No. To	6		Da	te: _				_ Ву:			_				

Tariff No.	23			9th Revised Page No.	22A					
Company N	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	- <u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u> Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9	<u></u>						
	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)									
Note 4:	Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.									
Note 5:	Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than <u>N/A</u> feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: <u>\$N/A</u> per cart or toter, per pickup.									
Note 6:	The charge for an occa on a regular pickup is:	asional extra residentia	l bag, can, unit, toter, i	mini-can, or micro-mini-can						
Note 7:	area in which the custo	Service will be rendered mer resides. Note: If	ed on the normal scheo customer requires ser	"on call" basis, at duled pickup day for the vice to be provided on other						
	than normal scheduled	pickup day, rates for s	pecial pickups will app	oly.						
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011	(Fo	r Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	June 1, 2011					
Docket No.	TG	·		Ву:						

Tariff No. 23	-	2nd	Revised Page No. 23						
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Olympic Disposal								
	Item 100 Residential Service Mo	nthly Rates (continu	ued)						
Curbside recycling provisions shown on this page apply only in the following service area: All of Jefferson and Clallam Counties excluding the cities of Port Angeles, Sequim, Port Townsend and Forks.									
Following is a description of the recycling program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No of (name of County or City).									
Voluntary every other week servic and below, inconjunction with refu	e. We supply 2 bins (1-15 gal and 1- ⁻ se collection service.	2 gal) at \$9.51 (A)	per month per resident 4-plex						
Voluntary every other week servic and below, if no refuse collection	e. We supply 2 bins (1-15 gal and 1- ⁻ service is utilized.	2 gal) at \$10.84 (A	A) per month per resident 4-plex						
Special rules related tor recycling									
magazines, catalogs, rinsed tin ca (soda pop bottles only), #2 HDPE Clallam County: Clear, brown, and	ow. rial. Jefferson County: bottles and jars only), newspaper, pho ins, aluminum cans, tetrapac, #1 pete plastic (1 gallon milk only) d green glass (unbroken bottles and ja	plastic rs only), newspape	ır						
	zines. Rinsed tin cans, aluminum car), #2 HDPE plastic (1 gallon milk only)	s, #1 pete							
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox									
Issue Date: April 14, 2011	(For Official Use C		Effective Date: June 1, 2011						
Docket No. TG	·	• /							

Tariff No.	23	_			2nd	Revised F	age No.	28
Company Name		Murrey's Disposal Co	<u>., Inc. G-9</u>					
Registered Trad	e Name(s)	<u>Olympic Disposal</u>						
<u>Service Area:</u> Je	efferson County exc	uding the West Side						
			tom 100 F)				
		<u> </u>	tem 120 E	Jrums				
		Type of Serv	ice	Rate	Per Drum, Per	Pickup	1	
		Regular Route Servic			N/A		1	
		Special Pickup			N/A]	
		<u>Item 130 Litte</u>	er Receptac	les and Lit	ter Toters			
		Customer-owned Rec	ceptacle	Rate Pe	er Receptacle, P	'er Pickup]	
		Size or Type:			N/A]	
		Size or Type:			N/A		J	
			anto alo:	Data Da	r Decente de D	Dielum	1	
		Company-owned Rec Size or Type:	eptacie.	Rale Pe	er Receptacle, P N/A	ег Ріскир	1	
		Size or Type:			N/A		1	
							1	
	ïme rates in Item 16 The following rates		Addition	nal cubic	Minimum	Chargo		ry Charge ach 5 ft. over
		Rate per yard	Rate p		Per Pic	-		8 feet
Bulky Materials		N/A	N/A		N/A		N/A	
Loose material	I)	N1/A	N1/A					
(customer load	1)	N/A \$ 25.30 (A)	N/A \$ 25.30	(A)	N/A \$ 25.30	(A)	N/A \$ 16.45	(A)
(company load	4)	φ 20.00 (π)	φ 20.00	(/ ()	φ 20.00	(,,)	φ 10.40	(/)
Issued By: In	mgard R Wilcox							
Issue Date: A	pril 14, 2011					Effocti	ive Date:	June 1, 2011
ISSUE Dale. A	piii 14, 2011	(Fo	or Official Us	se Only)		Ellecti	ve Dale.	June 1, 2011
Docket No. TG-		Date:			By:			
L								

Tariff No. 23	_		9th Revised	Page No. <u>28A</u>				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co</u> Olympic Disposal	., Inc. G-9						
Service Area: Clallam County inc	luaing west Side of Jen	erson County						
	<u>lt</u>	em 120 Drums						
	Type of Serv	ice Rate I	Per Drum, Per Pickup]				
	Regular Route Servic		N/A					
	Special Pickup		N/A]				
	<u>ltem 130 Litte</u>	r Receptacles and Li	ter Toters					
	Customer-owned Rec	entacle Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup	1				
	Size or Type:		N/A	1				
	Size or Type:		N/A					
	0			4				
	Company-owned Rec	eptacle: Rate Per	Receptacle, Per Pickup					
	Size or Type:		N/A					
	Size or Type:		N/A					
Special Trips: Time rates in Item Regular Route: The following rat	160 apply.	Loose and Bulky Ma						
-		Additional cubic		Carry Charge				
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet				
Bulky Materials	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Loose material								
(customer load)	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Loose material (company load)	\$ 25.30 (A)	\$ 25.30 (A)	\$ 25.30 (A)	\$ 16.45 (A)				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issue Date: April 14, 2011	·	0	Effect	ive Date: June 1, 2011				
	(Foi	r Official Use Only)						
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:					

Tariff No.	23	_	X	Revised Page No.	31
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Olympic Disposal			
	Item 20	05 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Autom	ated Carts, a	nd Toters	
the control of	of the driver, the driver	npany will assess roll-out charges where, du is required to move a container more than fin arge for this roll-out service is:			
		\$1.12(A) per container, per pickup			
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.16(A) per increm	ent of 5 feet.		
due to circu		toters. The company will assess roll-ou control of the driver, the driver is required to b reach the truck. The charge for this roll-ou	move an auto		
		\$.56(A) per cart or toter, per pickup.			
Over 25 fee	t, the charge will be the	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$.11(A) per increm	ent of 5 feet.		
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011			Effective Date:	June 1, 2011
		(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:		

Tariff No. 23			2nd Revis	ed Page No. <u>32</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Ir</u> Olympic Disposal	nc. G-9		
Service Area: Jefferson County e	excluding the West Side			
ltem	207 Excess Weight R	ejection of Load, Charg	es to Transpor	<u>t</u>
(3) Would cause the	verloaded. plicable vehicle load limitation company to violate load lin y impact or otherwise dama	ons to be exceeded; nitations or result in uns ge road surface integrit	afe vehicle op	
T (0)			T (0) (
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Co	Type/Size of ntainer, Drop Bo Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight ox, Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
Containers	40,000		Totel, of Cart	
Drop boxes	40,000			
Note 1: If the container/drop cause				
Overfilled or overweight, charg limits stated above, is filled beyor transports the materials, the follo	nd the marked fill line, or the	e top is unable to be clo		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box,		Co	Type/Size of ntainer, Drop B	DX,
Toter, or Cart	Charge		Toter, or Cart	Charge
All Containers	\$25.30(A) per yard \$ Per			\$ Per \$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
	\$ Per			\$ Per
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: April 14, 2011			E	ffective Date: June 1, 2011
	(For Off	icial Use Only)		
Docket No. TG	Date:		Ву:	

Tariff No. 23		9th	Revised	d Page No.	32A
Company Name/Permit Num Registered Trade Name(s)	nber: <u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc</u> Olympic Disposal	<u>. G-9</u>			
Service Area: Clallum Count	y including West Side of Jefferson	County			
	Item 207 Excess Weight Re	iection of Load Charges to Tr	anenort		
	Item 207 Excess weight Re	jection of Load, Charges to Th	ansport		
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to I (2) Would caus (3) Would caus (4) Would nega	ight to reject pickup of any containe be overloaded. e applicable vehicle load limitations e the company to violate load limita tively impact or otherwise damage f, the following maximum weights a	to be exceeded; tions or result in unsafe vehicl road surface integrity.			
				_	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight		e/Size of	Maximum W	-
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)		er, Drop Box, er, or Cart	Allowance Receptacle (in	
Containers	40,000	1016	a, or cart		Jourius)
Drop boxes	40,000				
- 1					
	causes the vehicle to exceed maxir				
limits stated above, is filled b	harges if transported. If the contable beyond the marked fill line, or the to following additional charges will ap	p is unable to be closed, but th			
Type/Size of		Тур	e/Size of		
Container, Drop Box,			er, Drop Box,		
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Tote	er, or Cart	Charge	
All Containers	\$ 25.30(A) per yard				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilc	OX				
Issue Date: April 14, 2011			Effective Date:	June 1, 2011	
	(For Offic	cial Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Data	By:			
DOGRECINU. IG	Dale	Dy			

Tariff No.	23	-		2nd	Revised Page No. 33
Company Na Registered Tr	me/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	<u>Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9</u> Olympic Disposal			
		Item 210 Washing and Sanitiz	zing Containers and/or	r Drop Boxes	
Upon custom	er request, the compa	any will provide washing and sani	tizing service at the fol	llowing rates:	
		Size or Type of			
		Container or Drop Box		Rate	
		Maching	per yard	min. charge	
		Washing Steam Cleaning	\$ 3.50 (A) \$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 14.00 \$ 16.00	(A) (A)
		Sanitizing	\$ 4.00 (A) \$ 4.00 (A)	\$ 16.00	(A) (A)
		Gaintizing	ψ 4.00 (Λ)	\$ 10.00	
		container or drop box if necessar	y:		
	Jp to 8 yds.	\$ 30.76 (A)			
	Over 8 yds.	\$ 61.38 (A)			
		Item 220 C	ompactor Rental		
Customers m	ust pay the following	additional charges for compactors	s furnished by the corr	npany. Charg	es
		d do not include drop box or conta	ainer charges. See Ite	ems 250 and	270
for container	charges.				
Customers m	ust pay the costs of in	nstallation.			
		Size or Type of			
		Container or Drop Box	R	Rate	
Issued By: I	rmgard R Wilcox				
leque Deter	April 14 2011				Effective Date: June 1, 2011
Issue Date: /	ארו וו יז , 2011	(For Offic	ial Use Only)		Enective Date. June 1, 2011
Docket No. T	G	Date:	Bv:		
		24.0			

														
Tariff No.	23	_									2nd	Revised Page No.	35	
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	<u>Murrey's D</u>	isnosal	Co	Inc	G-9								
	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Di		00.,	1110.	<u> </u>								
		<u>ltem</u>	240 (Conta	ainer	Service	Dun	nped in C	Compa	ny's Vehicl	<u>e</u>			
		l	Non-co	-			• •	any-owr		,				
				Rate	s sta	ted per o	contair	ier, per p	oickup					
	L " 0 /													
Service Are	a: Jefferson County e	xcluding the	west S	lae										
								Si	ze or T	Type of Cor	ntainer			
Permanent	Service		1 Yard		1.	5 Yard	2	Yard		6 Yard		Yard Ya	rd	Yard
	Rent (if applicable)				A) \$				(A)	\$ 13.50	(A)	\$	\$	
First Pick	· · · · ·		\$ 19			27.31			. ,	\$ 105.20	(A)	\$	\$	
	itional Pickup		\$ 19		<u> </u>	27.31		38.66	(A)	\$ 105.20	(A)	\$	\$	
Special P	ickups		\$ 22	53 ((A) \$	30.31	(A) \$	6 43.66	(A)	\$ 111.20	(A)	\$	\$	
Temporary													1.	
Initial Deli	· ·		\$ 24			31.56			· /	ļ		\$	\$	
Pickup Ra			\$ 22		A) \$		()		· · /			\$	\$	
Rent Per Rent Per	Calendar Day				A) \$							\$	\$ \$	
Kent Fei	WORLIN		φυ	60 (A) 4	7.70	(A) 3	0.20	(A)			Φ	φ	
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be charge particular trip. No creat Permanent Service: If be the same. If rent is For permanent, regula For each container pro a. 4.33 times the picku In addition to all other be assessed if contain overfilling, or if addition Monthly rent is charge	dit will be give f rent is show and shown, arly schedule ovided: up rate times applicable ch aers are filled nal materials	en for p in, the it is to b d picku the nut harges, past th are pla	artial rate fo ps, a mber a ch neir vi nced	lly-fille or the cluded flat n of pie arge isible on or	ed conta e first pio d in the nonthly o ckups po of \$25.3 full limit near the	ainers. ckup ar rate for charge er wee s0(A) p c, conta e conta	nd each the first may be k er yard (iner lids iners.	additic picku asses asses will no	onal pickup p. sed if comp sed on a pr ot close due	outed a to rata to	basis) will		
	charges assessed (lids			-	-		- p	ар IO IO	• • 4					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·													
	\$1.12(A) per pick up fo	or unlocking	gates a	nd/oi	r cont	ainers.								
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Data:	April 14, 2011											Effective Date	· luov	<u>1 2011 م</u>
ISSUE Dale.	April 1 4 , 2011				<i>(</i> F	or Offici	ial I Ise	Only)					. Juile	5 1, 2011
					(7		a, 000	<i>(</i> ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
Docket No.	TG		Date:					Ву	:					

Tariff No.	23												9th	Rev	ised P	age N	0.	35A
	Name/Permit Number: <u>Murre</u> I Trade Name(s) Olym	e <u>y's Disposa</u> pic Disposa		<u>nc. G-9</u>														
		Iter				vice Du						<u>e</u>						
			Non-c	•		erial (Com per contai				ainer))							
							, ,											
Service Are	ea: Clallam County including	vvest Side	of Jeffe	erson Co	unty													
Dermeren	4 Comico		4	5 Vard		0 Vord	S		or Type					C Vard			n el	
Permanen	Rent (if applicable)	1 Yard \$ 5.06	(A) \$	5 Yard 6.75	(A)	2 Yard \$ 9.03	(A)	3 Y \$	10.12		4 Ya ¢	ard 11.25	(A)	6 Yard \$ 13.5	(Λ)	8 Ya ¢	ra 15.75	(Δ)
First Pick		\$ 5.06 \$ 18.78	(A) \$ (A) \$			\$ <u>9.03</u> \$ 37.28	(A) (A)		48.82	(A) (A)		67.03	(A) (A)		<i>(</i>	\$ \$	128.29	(A) (A)
	ditional Pickup	\$ 18.78	(A) \$			\$ 37.28	(A)		48.82	(A)		67.03	(A)			\$	128.29	(A)
Special F	•	\$ 21.78	(A) \$		(A)	\$ 40.28	(A)		51.82	(A)		70.03	(A)	\$ 97.3	. ,	\$	131.29	(A)
Temporary					. /			Ţ						•		Ť		· /
Initial De	livery	\$ 19.73	(A) \$		(A)	\$ 35.17	(A)											
Pickup R		\$ 23.79	(A) \$		(A)	\$ 34.83	(A)											
	Calendar Day	\$ 0.56	(A) \$			\$ 0.82	(A)											
Rent Per	r Month	\$ 5.60	(A) \$	7.70	(A)	\$ 8.20	(A)											
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	Customer will be charged for particular trip. No credit will Permanent Service: If rent be the same. If rent is not s For permanent, regularly so For each container provided a. 4.33 times the pickup rate In addition to all other applie be assessed if containers a overfilling, or if additional m Monthly rent is charged only	be given for is shown, the shown, it is heduled pion the times the cable charg re filled pase aterials are	ne rate f to be ind kups, a number es, a ch t their v placed	lly-filled or the fir cluded ir flat mor of picku arge of s isible ful on or ne	contai st pick the ra hthly c ps pe \$25.50 I limit, ar the	ners. kup and ea ate for the harge may r week (A) per ya container container	first p be as ard (a lids w s.	dditio vicku sses sses vill no	onal pick up. ssed if c ssed on ot close	kup m ompu a pro due t	ited a o rata	a basis)	will					
Accessoria	al charges assessed (lids, unlo	ocking, unla	tching,	etc.)														
	\$1.12(A) per pick up time fo	r unlocking	gates a	nd/or cc	ntaine	ers.												
Issued Bv:	Irmgard R Wilcox																	
Issue Date	e: April 14, 2011				(For	Official Us	a Onl	V)						Effective	Date:	, June	e 1, 2011	
					(10)		o Oni	y)										
Docket No.	. TG	Da	te:				Ву: _											

Tariff No.	23										2nd	Revised	d Page No.	36
	ame/Permit Number:			o., Ir	nc. G-9	<u>9</u>								
Registered T	rade Name(s)	Olympic Disp	osal											
Service Area	a: Jefferson County ex		Non-o	comp Ri	pacteo Includ		ial (C nmer	comp rcial	oany-o Can S	wned ervice				
									Si	ze or	Type of Contai	ner		
Permanent	Service	32 ga	l can		35 gal.	Can		60 g	gal. Ca		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2. Yard	
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$	5.07	(A)	-	5.45	(A)	\$	6.95	(A)				
Special Pic	•	\$	7.07	(A)	\$	8.45	(A)	\$	9.95	(A)				
Temporary				(•)	•					(
Pickup Ra	te	\$	7.07	(A)	\$	8.45	(A)	\$	9.95	(A)				
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	particular trip. No cr In addition to all othe be assessed if conta overfilling, or if additi Each additional unit i Minimum monthly ch 32 gal 35 gal 60 gal charges assessed (lid \$1.12(A) per pick up	er applicable cl iners are fillect ional materials is \$7.06(A) arges: \$22.08 (A) \$23.60 (A) \$30.17 (A) s, unlocking, u	harges I past tl are pl	, a ci heir acec	harge visible d on or	of \$25. full lim	.30(A nit, cc) pe ontaii	ner lids					
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011											E	Effective Date:	June 1, 2011
	, ,					(For O	fficial	Use	Only)					,
Docket No.	rg		Date:						By:					

r															
Tariff No.	23	_										9th	Rev	ised Page No.	36A
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Murrey's D)isposal Co	Inc	G-9										
	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Di		, mo	. 0 5										
		<u>lt</u>	tem 245									le			
			Non-co	•		Aterial	•				tainer)				
						s Comm ted per c									
				Maic	,5 5ta		Jointa	incr,	per pie	Nup					
Service Are	a: Clallum County inclue	ding West Si	ide of Jeffe	erson	Coun	ty									
		г							Sizo	or Tu	pe of Cor	atainar			
Permanent	Service		32 gal can		35 a	al can		60 (gal can		1 Yard		1.5 Yard	d 2. Yar	d
	eduled Pickup			(A)	\$	5.37	(A)		6.83	(A)	TTala		1.0 1410	2.10	u
Special P	· · · · ·			(A)	\$	7.37	(A)	\$	9.83	(A)					
Temporary	· · · · ·			<u> </u>	<u>.</u>										
Pickup Ra	ate		\$ 6.76	(A)	\$	7.37	(A)	\$	9.83	(A)					
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	Permanent Service: S unless local governme Customer will be charg particular trip. No cred In addition to all other a be assessed if containe overfilling, or if addition Each additional unit is Minimum monthly char 32 gal 35 gal 60 gal charges assessed (lids	nt requires n ged for servic lit will be give applicable ch ers are filled nal materials \$6.38(A) rges: \$20.63 (\$23.25 (\$29.57 ((A) (A) (A) (A)	ent se ed, ev ally-fi harge visible d on c	ervice ren if f lled co e of \$2 e full l or nea	or unles fewer co ontainers 25.30(A) limit, cor	s put ntain s. per ntaine	ers a yard	ibles ar are serv (asses	re involviced	olved. on a on a pro ra	ata bas	sis) will		
	\$1.12(A) per pick up tir	-	-			tainers									
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox														
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011													Effective D	Date: June 1, 2011
	•				(F	or Offici	al Us	e Or	ly)						
Dealerth	то		Deter					-							
DOCKET NO.	TG		Date:					_ Bj	/:						

r														
Tariff No.	23	_			3rd	Revised	Page No.	38						
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co.	., Inc. G-9											
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Olympic Disposal												
Service Are	Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup Service Area: Jefferson and Clallam County													
				Size o	r Type of C	ontainer								
Permanent	Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	пуреого	6 Yard	Yard	1	Yard					
	eduled Pickup	\$	\$	\$ 129.99	(Δ)	\$	\$	\$	Talu					
Special P		\$	\$ \$		(A)	Ψ \$	\$	\$						
Temporary		Ψ	ΙΨ	φ 104.00	(/ ()	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ						
Pickup Ra		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$						
		↓ ▼	Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŧ						
 Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Disconnect/reconnect - \$5.50(A) per time if the company employee performes this service. \$1.12(A) per pickup for unlocking gates and/or containers. 														
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox													
Issue Date:	April 14, 2011					Effe	ctive Date:	June	1, 2011					
		(Foi	r Official Use	Only)										
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:									